

## **Tredegar Board Declares Dividend**

November 1, 2017

RICHMOND, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 1, 2017-- The board of directors of Tredegar Corporation (NYSE:TG) declared a quarterly dividend of eleven cents (\$0.11) per share on the company's common stock. The dividend is payable on January 1, 2018 to shareholders of record at the close of business on December 15, 2017.

Tredegar Corporation is a manufacturer of plastic films and aluminum extrusions. A global company headquartered in Richmond, Virginia, Tredegar had 2016 sales of \$828 million. With approximately 3,200 employees, the company operates manufacturing facilities in North America, South America, Europe and Asia.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171101006584/en/

Source: Tredegar Corporation

Tredegar Corporation Neill Bellamy, 804-330-1211 neill.bellamy@tredegar.com www.tredegar.com